# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7876768** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALY KARIM	06/17/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUERCUS (BVI) LIMITED	
Street Address:	TRIDENT CHAMBERS, WICKHAMS CAY	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 146 ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18128897		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)943-9358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-943-8300

Email: patents@fishiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: FISH IP LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 19900 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 810

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103773.0002US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. FISH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Fish/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Patent\_18 June 2021#page1.tif

PATENT 507829633 REEL: 063179 FRAME: 0186

# ASSIGNMENT

Park, N PROVI	Yorthwood, Middles	KARIM, ASSIGNOF ex HA62LR, UNITED I LOYALTY REWAI	KINGDO	M, am the inven	tor of the invention	in SYSTEM AN	D METHOD FOR
🖾 wh	ich is identified by D	uane Morris LLP docke	st no. Y6895	-0(8004			
□ wh	ich was filed on	, as Application No	),				
offices :	at Trident Chamber	S (BVI) LIMITED, a ( s, Wickhams Cay, P.C c and interest in, to sod	l Box 146 l	dond Town, To	rtola, British Virg	i <b>n Islands</b> , ASSIC	gin Islands, having INEE is desirous of
these premire ri- claiming which of without or coun- rights d Protecti is filed, inventor all exter	ration, the receipt of resents do hereby sell ight, title and interest g priority thereto und nay be granted theres timitation, all application of Industrial Prop, as may be applicates' certificates and densions, renewals and AND I HEREBY a	uthorize and request the	viceiged, I, the tover, unto a tid invention and divisions to extensions to y models, as with the right under the I actional agreadustrial pro- anted for same c Commission tover.	ne said ASSIGN the said ASSIGN the said to said to the said to the said all to the said appropriate to file such appropriate to file such appropriate to the do the said invention in the said the said invention in the said t	OR, have sold, assing the successors, anited States provision thereo applications for indications and the rithe United States, mestic laws of the continuations, without you country or cour and Trademarks of	gned, transferred a legal representativition at f, and all Patents of ustrial property profiled for said inven- ght to claim for the the International of country in which as at limitation, pate stries foreign to the the United States,	nd set over, and by ves and assigns, my and all applications of the United States ofection, including, tion in any country is same the priority Convention for the ny such application at United States and and any Official of
protection	intry or countries for on on applications as noe with the terms of	eign to the United State a aforesaid, to issue the this instrument.	s, whose du same to th	ity it is to issue ie said ASSIGN	patents or other evi IEE, its successors,	dence or forms of legal representati	industrial property was and assigns, in
execute	AND I HEREBY of and will not execut	sovenant and agree that a, any agreement in cor	I have full iffict herewi	right to convey th	the entire interest	herein assigned, a	and that I have not
execute	ntatives and assigns, a all divisional, contin I ASSIGNEE, its suc	further covenant and my facts known to me ming, reissue and foreig cessors, legal represent	respecting s in application	aid invention, as ons, make all ri	nd testify in any leg phtful oaths, and go	al proceeding, signerally do everyth	n all lawful papers, ung possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, hereunto se	t my hand a	nd seal this	17th_day of _		
Date:	NILVESS IK	-2021	2021	AV KARIM	<u> anne</u>		L.9.
n	Printed Name)	0					
N	1 984	L KANJI					

PATENT REEL: 063179 FRAME: 0187

**RECORDED: 03/30/2023**